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Recent Initiatives

AExpanded weekday service to 42 trips/day
AExpanded weekend service to 16 trips per day
AExtended 40% discount on fares ($1.50 per zone) =
AReduced 3tday pass based on a 2lay commute ~ L4 rkspur

AFree daily & paid over night parking “Connect Shuttle
Almproved weekend connections to Larkspur Ferry |
Almproved Giants Game Service coordination
AProvided free Field Trip program for-k2 Students

ALaunched Microtransit Pilot Project at Airport and Y ¥ /g
Larkspur Stations {4 - TP with SMART

ABegan FREE FARE Pilot Program for youth and seniors




SMART Ridership (Monthly)

October ridership = 96,599 New SMART Monthly Record!

A 36% higher than Oct 2023
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Recovery
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Ridership Recovery

Post-pandemic Ridership Recovery (Sep 2019 v Sep 2024)
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FY25 Ridership Goals
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Free Fare Program

Demographics Prior to Free Fare Current Ridership

2022 Sonoma - Marin Demographics Prior Ridership Demographics Apr-July Ridership

Senior Senior Senior

19% 10% 19%
Youth A
14%
Adult

Youth 58% Youth

230 25%
Adult
76%

42% Senior/Youth 24% Senior/Youth 44% Senior/Youth

Adult
56%

Estimated cost of Free Fare Program = $282,000 annually ($23.5K monthly)




Free Fare Program Analysis

Ridership

Year Ridership
Apr-Jul 2023 256,908
Apr-Jul 2024 334,644

% +30%

A Significant increase is youth/senior ridership
A Youth +99%
A Senior +144%




Free Fare Program Analysis

Fare Revenue

Year Revenue
Apr-Jul 2023 | $ 735,004
Apr-Jul 2024 | $ 738,432

% +0.5%

A Expectation = -$94,000
A Result = + $3,248




Free Fare Program Analysis

Adult Ridership

Year Adult Taps

Apr-Jul 2023 147,350
Apr-Jul 2024 164,333

% +12%




Free Fare Program Analysis

Investment Per Passenger Mile (IPPM) Calculation
Operating CostTt Fare Revenue / Passenger Miles = IPPM

Estimated Investment Per Passenger Miles (IPPM
Time Period Op Cost Fares |Passenger Miles IPPM

Apr-Jul 2023%$10,195,022 $735,004 5,551,023 1.70
Apr-Jul 2024%$11,822,488| $738,432 1,286,222 1.52




SMART Pathway Counts

October 2023 - October 2024 25% higher than Oct 2023
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Upcoming Improvements

AOpen Petaluma North Station (Dec 2024)
AComplete Windsor Extension (Spring 2025) g -
AFinish four pathway segmentglate 24-spring 25)

A9.3 miles currently under construction

ANine pathway segments in design and permitting
Alnstalling reaktime electronic train arrival signage (late 2024)
Alnstalling pathway wayfinding signage (late 2024)
AReceived $11.7M in pathway grants

A $7M Federal Safe Streets for All (Guerneville to Airport Pathwa 2@ T

A $4.7M TAM Programmed RM3 (Hanna Ranch to Rowland)
AMobilizing Healdsburg Extension Project

A Awarded $81M TIRCP Grant in October




Construction Photos
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